Maine law.
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WILLIAMSBURG—EASTPORT MECHANIC ASSO. 11
CHAPTER XHI.

AN ACT to incorporate the town of Williamsburg,.

Secr. 1. BE it enacted by the” Senate and House of
Representatives in Legislature assembled, That the Plantation
of Williamsburg, being township number six, in the eighth pouds,
range, in the county of Penobscot, as the same was surveyed by
Samuel Weston, in the year of our Lord one thousand seven
hundred- and ninety-four, and bounded south by the town of
.Sebec, east by the plantation of Brownville, north by township
number six in the ninth range, and west by township number
seven in the eighth range, with the inhabitants thereof, be and
" hereby are incorporated into a town by the name of Williams-
burg ; and the inhabitants of said town are hereby vested with
all the powers, privileges and immunities, which the inhabitants
oftowns within this S(ate do or may by law enjoy.

Seer. 2. Beat further enacted, That Moses Greenleaf, First mestine
Esq. is hereby empowered to issue his warrant to some mesting:
inhabitant of said town directing him to notify the inhabitants
thereof to meet at such time and place, as he shall appoint, to
choose such officers as other towns are empowered to choose
at'their annual town meetings.

June 21, 1820—Approved,

WILLIAM KING.

ARt

CHAPTER XIV.
AN ACT to incorporate the Eastport Mechanic Assoeiation,

Seor. 1. BE it enacted by the Senate and House of
Representatives in Legislature assembled, That Daniel Garland, pesons ncor.
Charles Peavy, Darius Olmstead, Ethel Olmstead, John porated.
Swett, Thomas Haycock, and Joshua Veazie, and their asso-
ciates, together with such others as may become subscribers
to the same Institution, in the manner hereinafter provided,
be and they are hereby incorporated into a Society by the
name of the Eastport Mechanic Association ; and by that
name shall be a Corporation forever ; with power to have a
common seal ; to make contracts relative to the objects of
their Institution ; to sue and be sued ; to establish by-laws
and orders for the vegulation of the said Society, and the
preservation and application of the funds theveof : Provided,

The same be not repugnant to the Constitution or laws of this
State ; to take, hold, and, possess any estate, real or personal, Authorized so.

. . . . . 7% hold property.
by subscription, gift, grant, purchase, devise or otherwise;





